

**Physician Services
Regional Psychiatric Centre
50400-14-2017257**

Questions and Answers #2

Q1. *Amendment to Q1 and A1 on Question and Answers #1*

On 5.7 Annex A - Statement of Work. Does this clause require travel to other institutions and if so is travel funded? Does this clause apply to on call service and if so is it remunerated above the on call rate for Physician services at the RPC? Also, please define "on occasion" (weekly, monthly, etc).

A1. If the contractor is requested to go to another site in which they do not hold the contract for, they would be paid travel allowances in accordance with the Treasury Board travel directive and the applicable hourly rate for travelling to the site.

Q2. Are these services remunerated above the on-call rate for Physician services at the RPC (is there additional payment for providing services to patients at other institutions)?

A2. With the Region potentially going to a Provincial or Regional on call service, these rates would have to be renegotiated. This on call service would only be provided to other institutions on weekends and statutory holidays as the physician at the site will be responsible for on call Monday to Friday when Health Services is open

Q3. Please define "on occasion" (how often do you anticipate the physician will be required to provide services to patients at other institutions; weekly, monthly etc?)

A3. Seldomly – Maybe once or twice a year